

BID ABSTRACT**20.70553-JH 7th Street - Bridger Avenue to Stewart Avenue****Bid Date: November 9, 2022****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

			Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Harber Company, Inc. (Mountain Cascade of Nevada)	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
1	105.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	107.0010 PUBLIC OUTREACH PROGRAM	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	107.9001 LIFE IS BEAUTIFUL COORDINATION	1	ALLOW	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
4	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$823,500.00	\$823,500.00	\$823,500.00	\$823,500.00	\$823,500.00
5	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00
6	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	30	DAY	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,850.00
7	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$799,785.00	\$799,785.00	\$320,000.00
8	202.0005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	12250	SY	\$26.00	\$318,500.00	\$12.00	\$147,000.00	\$13.00
9	202.0370 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	3900	LF	\$5.00	\$19,500.00	\$15.00	\$58,500.00	\$25.00
10	202.0390 REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	3450	SF	\$8.00	\$27,600.00	\$10.00	\$34,500.00	\$11.00
11	202.1050 REMOVE RETAINING WALL	90	LF	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00
12	202.1630 REMOVE TREE	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,400.00
13	202.2240 REMOVE PULLBOX	26	EA	\$425.00	\$11,050.00	\$440.00	\$11,440.00	\$450.00
14	202.2270 REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREETLIGHT	20	EA	\$825.00	\$16,500.00	\$860.00	\$17,200.00	\$850.00
15	202.9001 REMOVE PARKING METER FOUNDATION	13	EA	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$325.00	\$4,225.00	\$850.00
16	202.9002 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY	38500	SF	\$4.00	\$154,000.00	\$2.25	\$86,625.00	\$5.00
17	202.9003 REMOVE SIDEWALK DRAIN	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$820.00	\$6,560.00	\$700.00
18	202.901 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	450	LF	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$35.00
19	202.9011 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE (RETAINING WALL)	110	LF	\$220.00	\$24,200.00	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$100.00
20	202.9012 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE (NVE TRANSFORMER)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,500.00
21	202.9013 REMOVE FENCE PILASTER	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,000.00

BID ABSTRACT**20.70553-JH 7th Street - Bridger Avenue to Stewart Avenue****Bid Date: November 9, 2022****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

					Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Harber Company, Inc. (Mountain Cascade of Nevada)	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
22	202.9020 REMOVE SEWER PIPE	95	LF	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$290.00	\$27,550.00	\$450.00	\$42,750.00	
23	202.9021 REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$49,000.00	
24	202.9022 REMOVE PLUG	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	
25	202.9030 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN PANEL	45	EA	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	
26	202.9031 REMOVE CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS	2900	LF	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	
27	202.9040 REMOVE AND RESET TRASH BIN	9	EA	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	
28	202.9041 REMOVE AND RESET BUMPER BLOCK	19	EA	\$550.00	\$10,450.00	\$140.00	\$2,660.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	
29	202.9042 REMOVE AND RESET BIKE RACK OR BIKE LOCKER	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	
30	203.0050 OVER EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$116.00	\$11,600.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	
31	212.0020 48 INCH BOX TREE	61	EA	\$4,250.00	\$259,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$320,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$228,750.00	
32	212.0100 5 GALLON SHRUB	104	EA	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	\$56.00	\$5,824.00	\$60.00	\$6,240.00	
33	212.0600 PLANTING SOIL BACKFILL	925	CY	\$70.00	\$64,750.00	\$135.00	\$124,875.00	\$175.00	\$161,875.00	
34	212.9001 1 GALLON SHRUB	44	EA	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	
35	212.9010 DECOMPOSED GRANITE (0.375 INCH)	8250	SF	\$1.50	\$12,375.00	\$2.20	\$18,150.00	\$2.00	\$16,500.00	
36	213.0031 DRIPLINE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	8250	SF	\$9.00	\$74,250.00	\$7.50	\$61,875.00	\$23.00	\$189,750.00	
37	213.0180 IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	
38	213.9001 1-INCH SCH 40 PVC PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE	2250	LF	\$34.00	\$76,500.00	\$5.70	\$12,825.00	\$3.00	\$6,750.00	
39	213.9002 2-INCH SCH 40 PVC PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE	1325	LF	\$40.00	\$53,000.00	\$11.00	\$14,575.00	\$5.00	\$6,625.00	
40	302.0030 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	200	CY	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	
41	308.0010 ASPHALT EMULSION AGGREGATE BASE STABILIZATION	11250	SY	\$28.00	\$315,000.00	\$12.00	\$135,000.00	\$48.00	\$540,000.00	
42	308.0020 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR AGGREGATE BASE STABILIZATION	100	TON	\$1,900.00	\$190,000.00	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	

BID ABSTRACT**20.70553-JH 7th Street - Bridger Avenue to Stewart Avenue****Bid Date: November 9, 2022****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

			Tand, Inc.			Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Harber Company, Inc. (Mountain Cascade of Nevada)	
			UOM	QTY	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
43		402.0030	5 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	11250	SY	\$35.00	\$393,750.00	\$41.00	\$461,250.00
44		412.0020	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	800	SY	\$16.00	\$12,800.00	\$15.50	\$12,400.00
45		413.012	UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	11250	SY	\$12.00	\$135,000.00	\$9.00	\$101,250.00
46		502.9001	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	350	SF	\$170.00	\$59,500.00	\$212.00	\$74,200.00
47		603.0860	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	465	LF	\$300.00	\$139,500.00	\$535.00	\$248,775.00
48		603.0870	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	700	LF	\$300.00	\$210,000.00	\$660.00	\$462,000.00
49		603.0880	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V)	450	LF	\$310.00	\$139,500.00	\$690.00	\$310,500.00
50		605.9001	18 INCH C900 PVC PIPE	460	LF	\$350.00	\$161,000.00	\$815.00	\$374,900.00
51		609.0530	TYPE 1 STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (48 INCH)	8	EA	\$13,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$88,000.00
52		609.0610	TYPE 3 STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (60 INCH)	3	EA	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00
53		609.0690	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO FINISHED GRADE	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
54		609.9001	TYPE A DROP INLET (4 FOOT)	2	EA	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
55		609.9002	TYPE CM DROP INLET (5 FOOT)	8	EA	\$18,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$224,000.00
56		609.9010	RCP PLUG	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
57		613.0005	TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	2350	LF	\$23.00	\$54,050.00	\$60.00	\$141,000.00
58		613.0120	"L" TYPE ISLAND CURB	650	LF	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$65.00	\$42,250.00
59		613.0300	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	25250	SF	\$7.25	\$183,062.50	\$15.00	\$378,750.00
60		613.0700	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	4400	SF	\$15.00	\$66,000.00	\$23.00	\$101,200.00
61		613.9001	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2100	SF	\$9.50	\$19,950.00	\$32.00	\$67,200.00
62		613.9002	SIDEWALK DRAIN (STEEL PLATE)	140	LF	\$90.00	\$12,600.00	\$567.00	\$79,380.00
63		613.9003	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1950	SF	\$14.00	\$27,300.00	\$25.00	\$48,750.00
								\$17.00	\$33,150.00

BID ABSTRACT**20.70553-JH 7th Street - Bridger Avenue to Stewart Avenue****Bid Date: November 9, 2022****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Harber Company, Inc. (Mountain Cascade of Nevada)	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
64	613.9004 CONCRETE BUS SHELTER PAD	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
65	613.9005 ACCESSIBLE CONCRETE PARKING STALL AND CURB	2150	SF	\$10.00	\$21,500.00	\$39.00	\$83,850.00	\$20.00	\$43,000.00
66	613.9006 CONCRETE FOUNDATION (PARKING METER)	16	EA	\$2,250.00	\$36,000.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$60,800.00
67	613.9007 CONCRETE CORNER TREATMENT	13000	SF	\$10.00	\$130,000.00	\$30.00	\$390,000.00	\$40.00	\$520,000.00
68	613.9008 CONCRETE BAND AT CORNER TREATMENT	2750	LF	\$26.00	\$71,500.00	\$60.00	\$165,000.00	\$91.00	\$250,250.00
69	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
70	623.0060 2 INCH PVC CONDUIT	4000	LF	\$27.00	\$108,000.00	\$28.00	\$112,000.00	\$28.00	\$112,000.00
71	623.0140 4 INCH CONDUIT	12900	LF	\$38.00	\$490,200.00	\$40.00	\$516,000.00	\$45.00	\$580,500.00
72	623.0300 INSTALL NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	26	EA	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$27,300.00
73	623.0310 INSTALL NO. 5 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	5	EA	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
74	623.0330 INSTALL P30 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	28	EA	\$3,700.00	\$103,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$106,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$103,600.00
75	623.0360 INSTALL TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT	8	EA	\$12,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$98,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00
76	623.0605 INSTALL PAD MOUNTED 200 AMP SERVICE PEDESTAL	5	EA	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
77	623.1010 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (BRIDGER)	1	LS	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
78	623.1011 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (CARSON)	1	LS	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$535,000.00	\$535,000.00
79	623.1012 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (OGDEN)	1	LS	\$565,000.00	\$565,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$565,000.00	\$565,000.00
80	623.1013 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (STEWART)	1	LS	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00
81	623.9001 STREETLIGHT ASSEMBLY	18	EA	\$58,000.00	\$1,044,000.00	\$61,600.00	\$1,108,800.00	\$61,000.00	\$1,098,000.00
82	623.9002 FESTOON LIGHT POLE	5	EA	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$64,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
83	623.9003 FESTOON LIGHTING STEEL CABLE	400	LF	\$37.00	\$14,800.00	\$37.00	\$14,800.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
84	623.9004 FESTOON LIGHTING STRING	400	LF	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00

BID ABSTRACT**20.70553-JH 7th Street - Bridger Avenue to Stewart Avenue****Bid Date: November 9, 2022****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Harber Company, Inc. (Mountain Cascade of Nevada)	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
85	623.9010 NO. 4 CONDUCTOR	14700	LF	\$3.00	\$44,100.00	\$3.00	\$44,100.00	\$3.00	\$44,100.00
86	623.9011 NO. 6 CONDUCTOR	400	LF	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
87	623.9012 NO. 8 CONDUCTOR	3675	LF	\$2.00	\$7,350.00	\$2.00	\$7,350.00	\$2.00	\$7,350.00
88	623.9013 NO. 12 CONDUCTOR	260	LF	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$1.50	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$520.00
89	623.9020 6 PAIR PE #22 AWG INTERCONNECT CABLE	2900	LF	\$4.00	\$11,600.00	\$3.25	\$9,425.00	\$3.00	\$8,700.00
90	623.9030 TELECOM CABINET (CLV)	4	EA	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00
91	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$875,000.00	\$875,000.00
92	627.0005 PERMANENT SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	35	EA	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$277.00	\$9,695.00	\$275.00	\$9,625.00
93	628.0020 4 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	2925	LF	\$2.00	\$5,850.00	\$3.00	\$8,775.00	\$3.00	\$8,775.00
94	628.0050 4 INCH SOLID YELLOW LINE (POLYUREA)	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
95	628.0140 DOUBLE 4 INCH SOLID YELLOW LINE (POLYUREA)	1600	LF	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00
96	628.0210 6 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	4700	LF	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00
97	628.0290 8 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
98	628.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	375	LF	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$15.00	\$5,625.00	\$15.00	\$5,625.00
99	628.0650 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC GREEN BIKE LANE	400	SF	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
100	628.0660 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC GREEN BIKE LANE WITH LEGEND	8	EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
101	628.0680 THROUGH LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	4	EA	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
102	628.0760 SHARED LANE MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	4	EA	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$165.00	\$660.00
103	628.0980 ACCESSIBILITY PARKING SPACE MARKING SYMBOL (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	4	EA	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$165.00	\$660.00
104	628.1040 NON-REFLECTIVE CURB PAINT (RED, BLUE, YELLOW)	1200	LF	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.25	\$2,700.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00

BID ABSTRACT**20.70553-JH 7th Street - Bridger Avenue to Stewart Avenue****Bid Date: November 9, 2022****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

			Tand, Inc.			Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Harber Company, Inc. (Mountain Cascade of Nevada)	
			UOM	QTY	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
105	629.0220	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2		\$8,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
106	629.0360	ADJUST WATER METER BOX	EA	12		\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00
107	629.0370	ADJUST WATER METER	EA	3		\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
108	629.9001	VERTICALLY ADJUST RPPA VAULT	EA	1		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
109	629.9002	VERTICALLY ADJUST DCDA VAULT	EA	1		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
110	629.9010	1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL	EA	1		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
111	629.9011	1-INCH METER	EA	1		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
112	629.9012	1-INCH RPPA	EA	1		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
113	629.9020	WATERLINE RELOCATION (CARSON)	LS	1		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
114	630.0060	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (18 INCH)	LF	215		\$290.00	\$62,350.00	\$610.00	\$131,150.00
115	630.0070	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (21 INCH)	LF	90		\$375.00	\$33,750.00	\$685.00	\$61,650.00
116	630.0860	C900 PVC SEWER (18 INCH)	LF	80		\$375.00	\$30,000.00	\$710.00	\$56,800.00
117	630.1510	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1		\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
118	630.1720	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	4		\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
119	630.1790	DIVERSION STRUCTURE	LS	1		\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$256,000.00
120	630.9001	72-INCH CORROSION PROTECTED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND BASE (PRECAST)	EA	1		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
121	630.9002	72-INCH CORROSION PROTECTED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (PRECAST) WITH BASE (CAST-IN-PLACE)	EA	3		\$29,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$111,000.00
122	630.9003	72-INCH CORROSION PROTECTED SANITARY SEWER SPECIAL SHALLOW FLAT TOP MANHOLE AND BASE (PRECAST)	EA	1		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
123	630.9010	PIPE COUPLING	EA	3		\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
124	630.9020	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	155		\$35.00	\$5,425.00	\$125.00	\$19,375.00
125	633.0030	NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	50		\$4.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00

BID ABSTRACT**20.70553-JH 7th Street - Bridger Avenue to Stewart Avenue****Bid Date: November 9, 2022****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

Tand, Inc.					Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Harber Company, Inc. (Mountain Cascade of Nevada)		
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
126	633.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	25	EA	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
127	633.9001 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (BLUE)	3	EA	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$17.00	\$51.00	\$17.00	\$51.00
128	636.9001 DECORATIVE CROSS WALK MARKINGS (BRIDGER)	1	EA	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
129	636.9002 DECORATIVE CROSS WALK MARKINGS (CARSON)	1	EA	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
130	636.9003 DECORATIVE CROSS WALK MARKINGS (OGDEN)	1	EA	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
131	636.9004 DECORATIVE CROSS WALK MARKINGS (STEWART)	1	EA	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
132	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
133	637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
134	650.9001 IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 139-34-710-036	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
135	650.9002 IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 139-34-601-011	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
136	650.9003 IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 139-34-611-023	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
137	650.9004 IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 139-34-611-022	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
138	650.9005 IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 139-34-611-021	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
139	650.9006 IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 139-34-611-020	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
140	650.9007 IMPROVEMENTS TO APN 139-34-612-002	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
141	670.0040 2 INCH CENTURY LINK CONDUIT	90	LF	\$78.00	\$7,020.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00
142	670.0070 4 INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT	375	LF	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$135.00	\$50,625.00	\$105.00	\$39,375.00
143	670.9001 3 INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT	950	LF	\$95.00	\$90,250.00	\$120.00	\$114,000.00	\$95.00	\$90,250.00
144	670.9010 RS-1 HANDHOLE (NV ENERGY)	3	EA	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
145	670.9020 PULL BOX (CENTURY LINK)	1	EA	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

BID ABSTRACT**20.70553-JH 7th Street - Bridger Avenue to Stewart Avenue****Bid Date: November 9, 2022****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Harber Company, Inc. (Mountain Cascade of Nevada)	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
146	680.0005 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (72 - STRAND)	6050	LF	\$6.00	\$36,300.00	\$5.00	\$30,250.00	\$4.00	\$24,200.00
147	681.0020 COMMUNICATION DISTRIBUTION CABLE ASSEMBLY	9	EA	\$4,750.00	\$42,750.00	\$4,700.00	\$42,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00
148	681.9001 UNDERGROUND SPLICE ENCLOSURE AND FIBER OPTIC SPLICE	9	EA	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$630.00	\$5,670.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
149	684.9001 INSTALL OWNER PROVIDED ETHERNET SWITCH (CLV)	4	EA	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
150	684.9002 ETHERNET SWITCH (FAST)	3	EA	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
151	685.0010 VIDEO ENCODER	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
152	685.0020 VIDEO ENCODER EXTENDED 2-YEAR WARRANTY	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
153	687.9001 CCTV CAMERA AND FIELD EQUIPMENT	1	EA	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
154	695.9001 DIVERSION OF SEWAGE FLOW	1	LS	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$11,242,097.50		\$13,800,000.00		\$14,636,211.00	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder						22.75%			
Bidder's Preference Received				No		No		No	
Responsive Bidder				Yes					
Responsible Bidder				Yes					
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes					
Award to Low Bidder Recommended				Yes					
Engineer's Estimate: \$9,329,500.00									